05-22-2000



U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101363543

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101363543 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Novartis Corporation 564 Morris Ave. Summit, NJ 07901-1027 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CIBA Vision Corporation Internal Address: Patent Department Street Address: 11460 Johns Creek Parkway City: Duluth State: Georgia ZIP: 30097-1556
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: 5/1/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/258,909	
Additional nu	 mbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Novartis Corporation	
Internal Address: Patent & Trademark Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00
Street Address: 564 Morris Ave.	□ Enclosed
City: Summit State: NJ ZIP: 07901-1027	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
	8. Deposit Account number: 19-0134
19/2000 DHGUYEN 00000238 190134 08258909	
3	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inj locument.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Date
Certificate of Mailing on Reverse	

ASSIGNMENT

NOVARTIS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having offices at 608 5th Avenue, New York, NY 10020 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer and assign to CIBA VISION CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 11460 Johns Creek Parkway, Duluth, Georgia 30097, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all its right, title and interest in the United States of America, its territories and legal possessions, in and to the invention for

PROTEIN REMOVING CLEANER BY BASIC pH

described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor,

Serial No. 08/258,909, filed June 13, 1994

including (i) authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or other similar legal protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplemental disclosures, divisions or extensions thereof in the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection and (ii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of said United States Letters Patent or similar legal protection when granted, to be held and enjoyed by CIBA VISION CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or similar legal protection may be granted.

Signed at Summit, New Jersey this 1st day of May, 2000.

NOVARTIS CORPORATION

Executive Vice President and

General Counsel

g:\...\forms\Assignment Nov to CVC.doc

PATENT REEL: 010801 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 05/08/2000